

THRU ONLINE FILING

June 2, 2023

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023
Scrip Code - 524494

National Stock Exchange India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East)
Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: IPCALAB

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial Results published in newspapers

Please find enclosed copies of the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 published on 30th May, 2023 in Financial Express (all India editions), Nav Shakti (in Marathi) and Free Press.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Ipca Laboratories Limited

Harish P. Kamath
Corporate Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Ipca Laboratories Ltd.

www.ipca.com

125, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400 067 (Maharashtra), India | T: +91 22 6210 5000 F: +91 22 6210 5005

Regd. Office: 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400 067 (Maharashtra), India | T: +91 22 6647 4444

E: ipca@ipca.com CIN: L24239MH1949PLC007837

RUCHIRA PAPERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Tirlokpur Road, Kala Amb, District-Sirmaur-H.P-173030
Website: www.ruchirapapers.com,
Email: cs@ruchirapapers.com, investor@ruchirapapers.com
CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

Table with 6 columns: S.No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.03.2023, 31.12.2022, 31.03.2022), Year Ended (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings per share.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This is not an announcement for the Offer Document.

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED
Rushil Decor Limited ("Company" or "Issuer") was originally incorporated as "Rushil Decor Private Limited" on May 24, 1993 as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 1956 with the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli ("RoC").

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY: KRUPESH GHANSHYAMBHAI THAKKAR, KRUPA KRUPESH THAKKAR, M/S. RUSHIL INTERNATIONAL AND KRUPESH GHANSHYAMBHAI THAKKAR HUF
FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY ONLY

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT
The Board of Directors of Rushil Decor Limited wishes to thank all its shareholders and investors for their response to the Rights Issue of Equity Shares which opened for subscription on Tuesday, May 2, 2023 and closed on Friday, May 12, 2023 with the last date for on-market renunciation of Rights Entitlements being Monday, May 8, 2023.

Table with 4 columns: Category, Applications Received (Number, %), Rights Equity Shares Applied for (Number, Value, %), Rights Equity Shares Allotted (Number, Value, %). Rows include Eligible Equity Shareholders, Renounees, and Total.

INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT THE EQUITY SHARES CAN BE TRADED ON THE STOCK EXCHANGES ONLY IN DEMATERIALIZED FORM.
DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: It is to be distinctly understood that submission of the LOF to SEBI should not in any way be deemed or construed that SEBI has cleared or approved the LOF.

LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE: SAFFRON
REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE: BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER: RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED

Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue or our Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any pre-issue or post-issue related matters. All grievances relating to the ASBA process may be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue, with a copy to the SCSB, giving full details such as name, address of the Applicant, contact number(s), e-mail address of the sole/first holder, folio number or demat account, number of Rights Equity Shares applied for, amount blocked, ASBA account number and the Designated Branch of the SCSB where the Application Forms, or the plain paper application, as the case may be, was submitted by the Investors along with a photocopy of the acknowledgement slip. For details on the ASBA process, see "Terms of the Issue" beginning on page 243 of the Letter of Offer.

ipca
Ipca Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 8647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Table with 7 columns: Sr. No, Particulars, Quarter Ended (March 31, 2023, Dec 31, 2022, March 31, 2022), Year Ended (March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, and Earnings per share.

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

TAMIL NADU MAGNESITE LTD
(A GOVT OF TAMIL NADU UNDERTAKING)
5/53, OMALUR MAIN ROAD, JAGIR AMMAPALAYAM POST, SALEM - 636 302, TAMIL NADU.
e-mail : tanmag.salem@gmail.com Website: www.tanmag.org

Table with 6 columns: SI. No, Description, Tender ref. No. & Date, Tender ID, Bid Submission end date, Technical bid opening date. Rows include Production & Transportation of Raw Magnesite and Sale of Raw Magnesite.

Note : For further details please visit Tamil Nadu e-tendering portal : https://tntenders.gov.in www.tanmag.org.

CUPID TRADES AND FINANCE LIMITED
Registered office address: Shop No. 52, V Mall, Gayatri Nagar, Asha Nagar, Kandivli East, Mumbai-400101.
Email Id: info@cupidtrades.com Website: www.cupidtrades.com

Table with 7 columns: Sr. no, Particular, Standalone (31.03.2023, 31.12.2022, 31.03.2022), Year ended (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022). Rows include Total income from operations, Net Profit, and Earnings Per Share.

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.
Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2023

Table with 8 columns: S.No, Particulars, Standalone (31.03.2023, 31.12.2022, 31.03.2022), Year ended (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022), Consolidated (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings Per Share.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Faridabad
Date: 29th May, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that 1) Juliiana Francis Kinny 2) Camillo Frans Kinny 3) Joyce Francis Kinny 4) Mercy Francis Kinny 5) Stanislaus Francis Kinny 6) Arnold Francis Kinny are the joint owners of the property as described in the schedule hereunder written. All or any person or persons, agents, servant having any claim in respect thereof are called upon to inform the same in writing to the undersigned having address at Shop No. 72, 1st Floor, Ashoka Shopping Centre, G. T. Hospital Compound, L. T. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 or contact to Mr. C. B. Yadav Advocate (Mob :- 989923137) or Camillo Frans Kinny (Mob :- 9224367178) within 15 days from the date hereof failing which the claim or claims if any or such person or persons will be considered to have been waived and or abstracted as the scheduled property is in highly dilapidated condition and requires urgent redevelopment.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

1. Land Bearing C. S. No. 255, area adm. about 358.52 sq.yards equivalent to 299.77 sq.mtrs., Worli Division bearing assessment no. G-455(1), situated at House No. 138-A, Worli Koli Wada, Mumbai-400 025.

Dated this 29th May 2023
Place :- Mumbai
Sd/-
Advocate C. B. Yadav

RIDHI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel.: 022 - 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 • Fax No.: 022 - 2204 1643 • Email: rldsyntheticsltd@gmail.com • Website: www.rldsynthetics.com
CIN: L51900MH1998PLC025265

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	10.85	32.56	9.44	43.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	27.99	43.17	55.21	43.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.99	43.17	55.21	43.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.80	34.34	26.91	45.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-224.85	192.00	339.96	-268.45
Equity Share Capital	120.20	120.20	120.20	120.20
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted	2.31	2.86	2.24	3.77

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended 31.03.2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023.

For Ridhi Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Chaturvedi
Director
Place :- Mumbai
Date :- 29.05.2023



SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.

CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466
Registered Office: 185, K.I.D.C., Village- Dhuku, Khopoli, Taluka - Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. In Lakh)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	428.65	750.83	1888.97	1,806.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax & exceptional items	10.95	45.80	106.66	25.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax but after extraordinary items	10.95	45.80	106.66	25.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax & extraordinary items	4.40	43.15	78.48	26.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	(27.53)	35.89	52.58	29.14
6	Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
7	EPS - Basic & Diluted for discontinued & continuing operations	0.13	1.30	2.37	0.81

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 are available on website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sswrl.com

Date : 29/05/2023
Place : Mumbai
For Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited
Sd/-
Anil Sajani
MANAGING DIRECTOR

THE HINDUSTAN HOUSING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Jnanalal Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Telephone : 2202 3626 / 2282 0943
CIN : L45200MH1934PLC002346 Website : hhcbajaj.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	200.68	123.47	717.71	595.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	64.55	34.60	250.86	207.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	45.88	27.57	192.45	157.27
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(13.55)	84.02	118.59	797.74
5	Equity Share Capital	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of ₹ 25/- each)	189.59	113.92	795.25	649.87

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hhcbajaj.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For The Hindustan Housing Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
Vinod Nevatia
Chairman
Mumbai: 29th May, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Adv. Advait Dalvi
IN THE JT. COURT OF HON'BLE Joint CIVIL JUDGE (S.D.), VASAI Special civil suit no. 214/2022 EXH. NO. 10

Manikant Amarnath Jha ...Plaintiff
V/s
Vishal Chandrakumar Jha ...Defendant

To,
1. Vishal Chandrakumar Jha Room No. 13, Chawl No. 5, Jay Ambe Nagar, Near Ration Mharal, Tehsil-Kalyan, Dist. Thane.
2. Manish Das Room No. 13, Chawl No. 5, Jay Ambe Nagar, Near Ration Mharal, Tehsil-Kalyan, Dist. Thane.
3. Lakhman Chavan Room No. 13, Chawl No. 5, Jay Ambe Nagar, Near Ration Mharal, Tehsil-Kalyan, Dist. Thane.

Whereas, the Plaintiff have instituted a Special civil suit no. 214/2022 in the court of Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Vasai, Dist Palghar, State Maharashtra. And whereas, it is declared that the Petitioner is publishing this public notice as the Defendant's notice is not served on the Defendant's. The Defendant's shall appear in person or through their counsel in the said petition within 30 days from the publication of this notice to file their written reply. The concern shall take note that if the said written reply is not filed within the time limit mentioned above then in such circumstances the court shall decide the petition after hearing the petitioner. The next date of the hearing is scheduled on 06/07/2023.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 09th day of March, 2023.

By Order,
Sd/-
Superintendent,
Civil Court, S. D. Vasai



Marine Electricals

MARINE ELECTRICALS (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: B/1, Udyog Sadan No.3, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra
Tel.: +91 22 4033 4300; Fax: +91 22 2836 4045 Website: www.marineelectricals.com; Email Id: cs@marineelectricals.com

Extract of statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sr No	Particular	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,968.09	11,639.93	7,637.52	39,127.13	32,288.56	14,312.10	12,680.22	9,406.20	44,285.44	37,632.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	888.04	1,052.36	703.63	2,636.54	1,763.71	694.02	953.14	706.34	2,507.29	1,946.47
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates)	888.04	1,052.36	703.63	2,636.54	1,763.71	694.02	953.14	706.34	2,507.29	1,944.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	623.38	828.10	484.31	1,950.62	1,246.64	395.38	709.33	444.90	1,680.08	1,327.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	636.70	828.18	472.19	1,964.20	1,246.99	175.68	1,258.80	379.11	1,834.11	1,249.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)	2,528.31	2,453.31	2,453.31	2,526.31	2,453.31	2,526.31	2,453.31	2,526.31	2,526.31	2,453.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	15,481.52	11,962.76	-	-	-	18,310.89	15,005.06
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each) Basic	0.51	0.67	0.39	1.59	1.02	0.34	0.60	0.37	1.38	1.06
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each) Diluted	0.50	0.64	0.39	1.56	1.02	0.33	0.57	0.37	1.36	1.06

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 along with Segment Reporting for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.marineelectricals.com)

For Marine Electricals (India) Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Uchil
Chairman & Executive Director
DIN: 01276871
Date: 29th May 2023
Place: Mumbai



MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534
Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Aite, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka: Hatkanagale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Amount in Rupees Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31/3/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2022	31/3/2023	31/3/2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	13.33	8.16	10.39	59.77	60.07	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax.	6.67	(58.37)	(41.37)	(35.32)	(14.84)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax.	1.42	(72.44)	(49.32)	(57.32)	(50.44)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(954.24)	(118.46)	(3,957.31)	(1,846.93)	1,353.93	
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	5,365.38	-	7,212.31	5,365.38	7,212.31	
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)	(1.10)	
	Diluted :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)	(1.10)	

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also be assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Anil Kumar Jain
Chairman
Place : Mumbai
Date : 29-05-2023
DIN: 00086106

INDEL MONEY LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No.301, Floor No.3, Sai Arcade N.S Road, Mulund West, Mumbai MH 400080 IN, Corporate Office : Indel House, Changampuzha Nagar South Kalamassery Ernakulam 682033 KL IN, CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website : www.indelmoney.com Email ID: care@indelmoney.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended March 31, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (UnAudited)	30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	30-06-2022 (UnAudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
		1	Total Revenue from Operations	5,758.27	5,320.34	4,760.58	2,706.97
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,076.18	1,257.27	832.30	-246.61	2,919.15	497.55
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,076.18	1,257.27	832.30	-246.61	2,919.15	497.55
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	679.01	953.74	671.11	-249.74	2,054.12	211.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	765.29	947.49	664.86	-255.99	2,121.65	186.24
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	13,314.70	11,149.70	11,149.70	9,814.70	13,314.70	9,314.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	2,848.29	2,083.01	1,137.61	474.85	2,848.29	732.93
8	Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2022)						NIL
9	Networth (Rs. in Millions)	16,162.99	13,232.70	12,287.31	10,289.55	16,162.99	10,047.63
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt-Equity Ratio	4.99	5.31	5.77	6.55	4.99	6.00
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	0.51	0.86	0.68	-0.27	1.54	0.26
	Diluted	0.51	0.86	0.68	-0.27	1.54	0.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.15	0.12
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.47	1.58	1.38	0.87	1.35	1.07

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note:1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.indelmoney.com

2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com.
3. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Indel Money Limited
Mohanan Gopalakrishnan
Managing Director
(DIN: 02456142)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 28.05.2023



Ipca Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Reviewed*	Dec 31, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2022 Reviewed*	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
		1	Total Income from operations	1,548.02	1,576.89	1,303.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</					

लुपिन लिमिटेड
 नॉडलीकृत कार्यालय: ३ रा मजला, कल्पतरु इन्डिया, वेस्टर्न एक्स्प्रेस हायवेलास, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००५५.
 कॉर्पोरेट आवडेन्टिटी नंबर: एल२४१००एमएच९८३पीएलसी०२९४४२
 फोन: +९१ २२ ६६४० २००२/०३, इमेल: investor.services@lupin.com
 वेबसाईट: www.lupin.com

सूचना

इन्व्हेस्टर एज्युकेशन अॅण्ड प्रॉटेक्शन फंड (आयईपीएफ) कडे कंपनीच्या द्वावराहिस समभागाचे हस्तांतर.

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १२४(६) सहवाचता वेळोवेळी सुधारणेसार इन्व्हेस्टर एज्युकेशन अॅण्ड प्रॉटेक्शन फंड अॅधॉरिटी (अकाउंटिंग, ऑडिट, ट्रान्सफर अॅण्ड रिफंड) रूल्स, २०१६ (रूल्स) च्या नियम ६ ला अनुसरून सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, ३१ मार्च, २०१६ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता घोषित लाभांश जो सात वर्षांच्या कालावधीकरिता द्वावराहिस राहिलेला आहे तो ८ सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी आयईपीएफ कडे हस्तांतरणासाठी नियत आहे. सलग शेअर्स ज्यावरील लाभांश सात क्रमवार वर्षाकरिता रोख न केलेला/द्वावराहिस राहिलेला आहे तो सुद्धा सदर रूल्समधील प्रक्रियेनुसार हस्तांतरित करण्यात येईल. कंपनीचे वित्तीय वर्ष २०१५-१६ ते २०२१-२२ करिता ज्यांचा लाभांश रोख न केलेला/द्वावराहिस राहिलेला आहे आणि ज्यांचे शेअर्स सात क्रमवार वर्षाकरिता रोख न केलेला/द्वावराहिस राहिलेला असल्यामुळे रूल्स अंतर्गत आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरित होण्याचा संभव आहे त्यांच्या नोंदीवरील पन्नांवर अशा भागधारकांना वैयक्तीक पत्रव्यवहार पाठविलेला आहे. सदर भागधारकांना आयईपीएफ अॅधॉरिटीकडे त्यांच्या शेअर्सचे हस्तांतर टाळण्यासाठी ३१ ऑगस्ट, २०२३ रोजी किंवा पूर्वी अशा लाभांशांवर दावा करण्याचा सल्ला देण्यात येत आहे.

३१ ऑगस्ट, २०२३ रोजी किंवा पूर्वी वैध दावा प्राप्त न झाल्यास कंपनी पुढील कोणत्याही सूचनेशिवाय आयईपीएफ अॅधॉरिटीकडे शेअर्स हस्तांतरणासाठी कार्यवाही करेल. कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, आयईपीएफ अॅधॉरिटीकडे हस्तांतरित रोख न केलेला/द्वावराहिस राहिलेला लाभांश तसेच शेअर्सचा संदर्भात कंपनीच्या विविधता दावा करता येणार नाही. भागधारक रूल्समधील विहित प्रक्रियेचा अवलंब करून आयईपीएफ अॅधॉरिटीकडून काही असल्यास अशा शेअर्सवरिल उपार्जित लाभांसह आयईपीएफ अॅधॉरिटीकडे हस्तांतरित रोख न केलेला/द्वावराहिस राहिलेला लाभांश आणि सलग शेअर्सवर दावा करू शकतात.

कंपनी असे शेअर्स आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरित करणार नाही, जे असे शेअर्स हस्तांतरित करण्यास मजबूत करणार कोणत्याही न्यायालय/ न्यायाधिकारणाचा विनिर्दिष्ट आदेश असेल किंवा डिपॉझिटरीअॅट अॅक्ट, १९९६ अंतर्गत शेअर्स जोगामहाण/राण ठेवले असतील. भागधारकांना वरील बाबतीत कोणत्याही चौकशीकरिता कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर अॅट, लिंक इन्टाईम इंडिया प्रा. लि., सी-१०१, २४७ पार्क, एन.बी.एस. मार्ग, मुंबई-४०००८३, फोन क्र. +९१ ०२२ ४९१९८ ६०००, ईमेल आयडी: tn.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in यांना संपर्क करण्याची विनंती करण्यात येत आहे.

लुपिन लिमिटेड करिता आर. व्ही सादम कंपनी सचिव (एसीएस-११९७३)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ३० मे, २०२३

चंदाणी मशिन लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: यु०४१९९एमएच२०१६पीएलसी२०९१००
 नोंद. कार्यालय: १०८/१०९, टी. व्ही. इन्स्टीट्यूट इन्स्टिट्यूट, एन. एस. के. अॅडिशन मार्ग, वडली, मुंबई-४०००३०

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता अलिप्त लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निकषांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात, प्रती समभाग प्रामी सोडून)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही करिता		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२
प्रवर्तमान एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८०.७४	४२.५३	४.०५१.७८	५,१९७.२२
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (कर, अपवादालेख आणि/ किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींबद्द)	५२.७८	(२५.६४)	६८.७९	४८.७५
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अवघादासह आणि/ किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	५२.७८	(२५.६४)	६८.७९	४८.७५
अंतर्गत नफेवलेले संबंधित नियम याद्वारे आणि सेबी (सिस्टीम ऑफिंगेनेशन अॅंड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चे रेग्युलेशन ३३ व दिनांक ५ जुलै, २०१६ चे सेबी सर्क्यूलर याद्वारे नक्कल आहेत.	३८.६८	(१९.९४)	४६.६५	३४.९६
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/ (तोटा) (क्रॉर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (क्रॉर) धरून)	३८.६८	(१९.९४)	४६.६५	३४.९६
समभाग भांडवल	३२२.७४	३२२.७४	३२२.७४	३२२.७४
इतर इव्किटी (पुनर्व्यक्तित्वात राखिल बगळून)	-	-	३८३.७३	३८८.७७
प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींबद्द)	१.२०	(०.६२)	१.४५	१.०८
मुलभूत:	१.२०	(०.६२)	१.४५	१.०८
सोमिन्कृत:	१.२०	(०.६२)	१.४५	१.०८
प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्यसाधारण बाबी पचावत)	१.२०	(०.६२)	१.४५	१.०८
मुलभूत:	१.२०	(०.६२)	१.४५	१.०८
सोमिन्कृत:	१.२०	(०.६२)	१.४५	१.०८

टिप:
 १) वरील निकष ३१ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत मंडळाच्या मंजूरीकरिता लेखापरिशिष्ट समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित करण्यात आले आणि विचाराने करण्यात आले, आणि त्या तारखेस झालेल्या कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मंजूर आणि अभिलिखित करण्यात आले.
 २) कंपनीचे वित्तीय निकष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये विहित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स ('इंड एएस') सह वाचनात त्या अंतर्गत नफेवलेले संबंधित नियम याद्वारे आणि सेबी (सिस्टीम ऑफिंगेनेशन अॅंड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चे रेग्युलेशन ३३ व दिनांक ५ जुलै, २०१६ चे सेबी सर्क्यूलर याद्वारे नक्कल आहेत.
 ३) कंपनी प्रमुखाने इंडियनगिंग माल व संबंधित बाबींच्या व्यापारार्था व्याख्यासत कार्यरत आहे, जो प्रवर्तनीय विभागावरील इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड-१०८ यूसार एकमेव अडवलेलेय व्याख्या विभाग समजला जातो. म्हणून विभागानिमित्त माहिती देण्याची गरज नसल्याने दिलेली नाही.
 ४) आवश्यक तेथे मागील तिमाही/वर्षाची आकडेवारी पुनर्विलोकित/पुनर्लिखित केले आहेत.
 ५) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (सिस्टीम ऑफिंगेनेशन अॅंड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निकषांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलिप्त वित्तीय निकषांचे संपूर्ण विवरण वॉरपॅड ई वी वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.cml.net.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने चंदाणी मशिन लिमिटेड सती जे. आर. मेहता व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (सीआयएन- ००१६३०२३)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : २९.०५.२०२३

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
 (CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)
 Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India
 Tel.: +91 22 66103575/ 66103576 Email: aryacapld@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in lacs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Year Ended	Year Ended
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	38,421.47	2,045.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	9,273.93	(4,854.27)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	9,273.93	(4,854.27)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9,273.93	(4,854.27)
Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(3,784.12)	13,812.77
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(10,933.37)	(7,149.25)
Securities Premium Account	-	-
Net worth	(10,932.37)	(7,148.25)
Paid up Debt Capital	844.88	28,656.64
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(0.08)	(4.01)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing operations) Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹) Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)	92,739.31	(48,542.66)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for discontinued operations) Basic: (not annualized) (in ₹) Diluted: (not annualized) (in ₹)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.43	0.30
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	3.40	0.30

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
 The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 26, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arya Capital Management Private Limited
 Sd/-
Rahul Shukla
 Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 26, 2023

ipca
 A dose of life
I PCA Laboratories Limited
 Regd. Office : 4B, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.
 CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail: investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Reviewed*	Dec 31, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2022 Reviewed*	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,548.02	1,576.89	1,303.64	6,369.94	5,896.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.44	169.34	169.55	745.29	1,135.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.44	169.34	169.55	745.29	1,135.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	76.52	107.84	130.23	471.32	884.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.02	116.10	133.48	486.33	892.79
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	5,816.65	5,439.47
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	3.02 3.02	4.25 4.25	5.13 5.13	18.58 18.58	34.85 34.85

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
 2 The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, which were subjected to limited review.
 3 Additional information on Audited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Reviewed*	Dec 31, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2022 Reviewed*	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,435.10	1,464.31	1,190.33	5,925.81	5,491.22
2	Profit before Tax	132.21	166.50	137.44	750.49	1,074.11
3	Profit after Tax	84.82	115.18	110.14	505.70	860.37

By Order of the Board
 For **Ipca Laboratories Limited**
 Premchand Godha
 Executive Chairman
 (DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,
 Date : May 29, 2023

INDEL MONEY LIMITED
 Registered Office: Office No.301, Floor No.3, Sai Arcade N.S Road, Mulund West, Mumbai MH 400080 IN.
 Corporate Office : Indel House, Changampuzha Nagar South Kalamassery Ernakulam 682033 KL IN.
 CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website : www.indelmoney.com Email ID: care@indelmoney.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (UnAudited)	30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	30-06-2022 (UnAudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	5,758.27	5,320.34	4,760.58	2,706.97	18,546.16	12,270.31
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,076.18	1,257.27	832.30	-246.61	2,919.15	497.55
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,076.18	1,257.27	832.30	-246.61	2,919.15	497.55
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	679.01	953.74	671.11	-249.74	2,054.12	211.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	765.29	947.49	664.86	-255.99	2,121.65	186.24
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	13,314.70	11,149.70	11,149.70	9,814.70	13,314.70	9,314.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	2,848.29	2,083.01	1,137.61	474.85	2,848.29	732.93
8	Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2022)	-	-	-	-	-	NIL
9	Networth (Rs. In Millions)	16,162.99	13,232.70	12,287.31	10,289.55	16,162.99	10,047.63
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt-Equity Ratio	4.99	5.31	5.77	6.55	4.99	6.00
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic Diluted	0.51 0.51	0.86 0.86	0.68 0.68	-0.27 -0.27	1.54 1.54	0.26 0.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.15	0.12
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.47	1.58	1.38	0.87	1.35	1.07

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 Note:1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.indelmoney.com.
 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com.
 3. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Indel Money Limited
 Mohanan Gopalakrishnan
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 02456142)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 28.05.2023

जाहीर नोटीस
 सर्व संबंधितास सदर नोटीसी अन्वये कळविण्यात येते की गाव नोटीस भूदेगाव डुड्दूर तलाठी सडा निमड गावे कार्याक्षेत्रातील सर्व रकमे ३४/३ क्षेत्र ०.१२.९० पैकी क्षेत्र ००-०३-०० क्षेत्राची मिळकत आमचे अधिले की. करिता लिखित फर्मांडिस व श्री. लिखित फर्मांडिस फर्मांडिस रा सांडोर. ता. वसई. जि. पालघर यांनी सदर मिळकतीचे मालक श्री. यशेश्वर काशिनाथ जोशी व इतर ४ हयांचेकडून कायम स्वरुपी मालकी तलावर घेण्याचे ठरविले आहे. तरी सदर मिळकतीबाबत कुणाचाही साठेकरार, दान, गणण, मुस्युर, खोदी, विकी, कुळ, कब्रदार अथवा अन्य कुठल्याही प्रकारे संबंध असल्यास आपली हरकत सदर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झालेपासून पडतील १५ दिवसांत योग्य त्या कागदपत्रासह सादर झालेल्या पत्रावर लेखी कळवावी. सदर बाबतीत मुदतीत कोणतीही हरकत न नोंदविलेस आमचे अधिले पुढील व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील.
 सो. वैगली सं. पाटील, वकील,
 १. केदारेश्वर को. अ. झो. सं. लि. डोळ्याचे हॉस्पिटल जळक, पारनाका, वसई गाव. ता. वसई. जि. पालघर ४०१२२२

जाहीर नोटीसीस ना हरकत
 सर्व लोकांना हया नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की, गाव नोटीस जुंजेंद्र, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर येथील सवई नं. १०, हि. नं. ४, (हे. आर.) ०-०२-३५, पो.ख.०-००-५०, आकार (रू. पै.) १,२५, ही जमिन मिळकत श्री श्रीमती. द्रौपदी मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे, श्री भरत मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे, श्री हेमराज मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे, श्री अशोक मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे, श्री. नवमिती मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे आणि ६) सो. ललित भुनेश्वर धरत यांचे मालकीची व कब्जेवरीलवाटीची असून सदर मिळकत त्यांनी आमचे अधिलेना विक्री करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. तरी सदर मिळकतीवर कुणाही इसमाचा अथवा संस्थेचा वारसाहक्क, अधिकार वा अन्य हक्क हितसंबंध, दावा, गहाण, दान, राणण, जोजा, विकी, वहीवाट, तावा, बढीस, पोटागी, टाच वा अन्य हक्क हितसंबंध असेल तर त्यांनी सदर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झालेनंतर २१ दिवसांचे आत निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांच्या खालील पत्रावर लेखी कागदपत्रांच्या पुराव्यासह कळवावे. लेखी कागदपत्रां पुराव्याचीना आलेल्या हरकतीची दखल घेतली जाणार नाही व कुणाचाही तसा हक्क हितसंबंध नाही व असल्यास तो सोडून द्यावा आहे असे समाजपण्यात येईल, हयाची कृपया संबंधितांनी नोंद घ्यावी.
 सही/-
 १) श्रीमती. द्रौपदी मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे सही/-
 २) श्री. भरत मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे सही/-
 ३) श्री. हेमराज मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे सही/-
 ४) श्री. अशोक मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे सही/-
 ५) श्री. नवमिती मोरेश्वर म्हात्रे सही/-
 ६) सो. ललित भुनेश्वर धरत (ना हरकत लिहून देणार) सही/-
 वकील
 ठिकाण: Noida
 Date: 29th May, 2023

श्री. तुषार मधुसूदन पाटील
9423364543

ZEE MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED
 CIN: L92100MH1999PLC121506
 Regd. Off.: 14th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013
 Website: www.zeemedia.in Email: complianceofficer@zeemedia.esselgroup.com Tel: 0120-7153000

Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2023
 (₹ / Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on		Quarter ended on		Year ended on			
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from operations*	10,948	11,985	17,254	51,693	65,488	14,769	17,120	24,773	72,062	86,686
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(716)	(1,003)	1,325	(583)	6,680	(2,165)	(2,407)	2,978	(4,177)	13,924
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,602)	(1,003)	(3,595)	(4,469)	10,947	(5,264)	(2,407)	(3,943)	(7,276)	(7,271)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,140)	(862)	(4,286)	(4,499)	8,355	(4,579)	(1,916)	(5,145)	(6,881)	(11,772)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,125)	(854)	(4,217)	(4,504)	8,373	(4,561)	(1,909)	(5,049)	(6,896)	(11,725)
6	Equity Share Capital	6,254									